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12 DUNDEE CITY COUNCIL SPONSORED GOLF COMPETITIONS ORGANISED BY THE 
LEISURE AND COMMUNITIES DEPARTMENT DURING 2009 (AN226-2008) 

 
The Committee are asked to note the following sponsored golf competitions during 2009 which will be 
organised in partnership with Caird or Camperdown Golf Clubs: 
 
Camperdown 18 hole Golf Course 
 
Commemorating the 50th Anniversary of the opening of Camperdown Golf Course in June 1959.  The 
proposal is to have a golf week to celebrate the Anniversary by rearranging two of the Dundee City 
Council Sponsored Golf Competitions. 
 
Additionally, the Camperdown City Foursomes Monday 1 June to Thursday 4 June (evenings involving 
the local companies/groups) would be added in this Council Competition.  This first played in 1959 
which is the year in which the Golf Course was open. 
 
Date  Competition Time 
    
Monday to Thursday 01 June to 04 June City Foursomes - to re-

introduce this event 
which was first played 
in 1959. 

Tbc 

    
Friday 05 June J R Ritchie Ladies 

Rosebowl 
10.00am - 12.00noon 

    
Saturday 06 June Stuart Patrick Cup 07.30am - 12.00noon 
    
Camperdown Pitch and Putt Course 
    
Sunday 07 June The Camperdown Park 

Junior Open for The 
David Low Cup 

12.00noon - 3.00 pm 

    
Camperdown 18 hole Golf Course 
    
Sunday  16 August Lord Provost's Charity 

Cup 
07.00am - 1.00pm 

    
Thursday 20 August Ladies Two Ball 

Foursomes Trophy 
10.00am - 12.00noon 

    
Saturday 12 September Autumn Cup, 1st 

Round 
07.00am - 12.00noon 

    
Caird Park 18 hole Golf Course 
    
Friday 17 July The Caird Park Junior 

Open for the Whytock 
Cup 
Angus County Order of 
Merit 

1.00pm - 3.00pm 

    
Sunday 13 September Autumn Cup, 2nd 

Round 
0700am - 12.00noon 

 
 
 
 


